Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 053
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

Accelecom GA LLC
(143026431)

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Berrien County
School District
(127493)

Bartram Trail
Regional Library
System (17001802)

El Paso Indep School
District (142118)

Spartanburg County
Public Libraries
(193628)

GA

GA

SC

2499034583

2499043526

2499046783

2499059167

MB

IA

IC

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested were
reduced from
$25,680.00 to
$24,652.80 to
remove C...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item
2499046783.018 was
modified from
Conne...

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499051173. The
new FRN contains
th...

$20,954.88

$27,885.60

$4,258,731.05

$608.00

$20,954.88

$27,885.60

$4,258,731.05

$608.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

AT&T Mobility
(143025240)

BELL INDUSTRIES
INC (143004426)

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Spartanburg County
Public Libraries
(193628)

Northwest R-1 School
District (136884)

Scott County School
District 1 (130532)

Thurgood Marshall
Academy (221310)

Kipp Nashville Public
Schools (17026144)

Kipp Nashville Public
Schools (17026144)

Idaho Bureau Of
Educational Services
For The Deaf And
The Blind (95614)

SC

MO

IN

DC

N

N

ID

2499051173

2499026828

2499050851

2499037523

2499059640

2499059641

2499056701

IC

IA

IA

BM

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Internal
Connections and
Managed Internal
Broadband Ser...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:BEN 17037400
KIPP Antioch Global
Middle School has
been added to the
FCC...

MR1:BEN 17037400
KIPP Antioch Global
Middle School has
been added to the
FCC...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$447,913.88

$29,217.38

$33,063.84

$4,433.93

$6,831.00

$6,750.00

$20,722.80

Amount

$447,913.88

$29,217.38

$0.00

$4,433.93

$6,831.00

$6,750.00

$20,722.80




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

chris dipietro
(143054059)

chris dipietro
(143054059)

chris dipietro
(143054059)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives In
California (225495)

Montgomery City
County Public Library
(128088)

Taft City School
District (143903)

Taft City School
District (143903)

Yarnell School
District 52 (143019)

Yarnell School
District 52 (143019)

Yarnell School
District 52 (143019)

CA

AL

CA

CA

AZ

AZ

AZ

2499037460

2499041190

2499007611

2499059653

2499053424

2499039169

2499039149

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Recipients

of Service for all FRN

Line Items was
modified to add
105108 ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$111,254.98

$83,160.00

$72,078.30

$64,192.09

$1,573.54

$4,311.43

$612.00

Amount

$111,254.98

$83,160.00

$72,078.30

$64,192.09

$1,573.54

$4,311.43

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CIO Now LLC
(143036438)

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

CNS 360 LLC
(143049516)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Immaculate Heart
Academy (98228)

Plumas Unified
School District
(144678)

Hearn Academy-A
Ball Charter School
(209587)

Cass District Library
(131307)

Henrico County
School District
(126514)

Lawrence Twp School

District (123463)

Lawrence Twp School

District (123463)

AZ

CA

AZ

MI

VA

NJ

NJ

2499020158

2499031170

2499028596

2499053226

2499012520

2499059643

2499003962

BM

IA

BM

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
BEN 17027734
Feather River Adult
School has b...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
FRN line
2499012520....

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$4,608.00

$6,652.80

$8,400.00

$24,430.04

$1,148,304.00

$1,200.00

$14,485.00

Amount

$4,608.00

$6,652.80

$8,400.00

$24,430.04

$1,148,304.00

$1,200.00

$14,485.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Computer Sales and
Services, Inc.
(143027578)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Coravant LLC
(143054168)

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Daly Computers, Inc
(143005121)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Academy Of The
Sacred Heart (80005)

Culver City Unif
School Dist (143467)

Culver City Unif
School Dist (143467)

Pueblo Library
District (142326)

Kyrene School
District (142961)

Stafford County
Public Schools
(126450)

Kipp Nashville Public
Schools (17026144)

LA

CA

CA

CO

AZ

VA

N

2499055299

2499030609

2499030604

2499056047

2499059469

2499022011

2499002994

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/22/2024 to
03/27/2024 to agree
w...

DR1:The products
and services that
were requested on
your FCC Form 471
are subst...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
District Student
Count for C2 Budget
for B...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17037400 KIPP
Antioch Global
Middle ...

Amount

$3,633.66

$120,155.14

$65,728.08

$108,445.79

$0.00

$121,719.00

$74,250.00

Amount

$3,633.66

$0.00

$0.00

$108,445.79

$0.00

$121,719.00

$74,250.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status

ENA Services, LLC Kipp Nashville Public

(143030857) Schools (17026144) N 2499002998 1A Funded

Fiber link Inc Evart Public Schools

(143049070) (131608) MI 2499018318 IA Funded

Fiber link Inc Lincoln Consol

(143049070) School District MI 2499037887 IA Funded
(130938)

Fiber link Inc Lincoln Consol

(143049070) School District MI 2499037867 IA Funded
(130938)

Fiber Optic : .

Management, LLC gggg(l)?: égelasgg?h" MI 2499031488 A Funded

(143026352)

Fiber Optic Lincoln Consol

Management, LLC School District MI 2499037848 IA Funded

(143026352) (130938)

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17037400 KIPP
Antioch Global
Middle ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$220,370.75 One-
Time Unit Cost to
$217,242.48 One-...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
#54316 - Bishop
Elementary School.
B...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
#54316 - Bishop
Elementary School,
BE...

Amount

$75,141.00

$120,645.44

$195,518.23

$1,634,451.40

$2,192,313.91

$1,654,495.02

Amount

$75,141.00

$120,645.44

$195,518.23

$1,634,451.40

$2,192,313.91

$1,654,495.02




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Foursight
Communications LLC
(143051698)

Hargray Of Georgia,
LLC (143034727)

Intech Southwest
Service LLC
(143026602)

KEPS Technologies
Inc (143012106)

Network Innovations,
LLC (143028851)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Novacoast Inc.
(143014093)

Jefferson City Library
(128354)

Bleckley County
School Dist (127423)

Southside Indep
School Dist (141547)

Dowagiac School
District (131333)

Charter Schools Usa
(16056854)

Salem Township
Library (57523)

Academy Of The
Sacred Heart (80005)

GA

MI

FL

MI

LA

2499001702

2499041361

2499046532

2499035166

2499058450

2499000556

2499055346

IA

IA

IC

IA

IA

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN BLECKLEY
COUNTY PRIM...

MRI1:FRN Line Item
# 2499046532.005
was for both Cabling
and Racks &amp;
Cabinets...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:Based
on supporting docu...

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Jim
Earle receive...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$3,643.34 to
$2,776.94 to agree
with the applicant...

Amount

$2,879.90

$19,190.40

$234,062.80

$9,682.40

$19,674.72

$1,038.00

$1,457.34

Amount

$2,879.90

$19,190.40

$234,062.80

$0.00

$0.00

$1,038.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Optimus Technology
Company
(143053517)

Optimus Technology
Company
(143053517)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

PNG
Telecommunications,
Inc. (143005329)

Puyenpa
Technologies, LLC
(143053846)

Mason Indep School
District 2 (140365)

Gavin School District
37 (135261)

Gavin School District
37 (135261)

Greenfield Union
School Dist (143940)

Greenfield Union
School Dist (143940)

Wilmington City
Schools (129867)

Duckwater Shoshone
Consortium
(17024494)

OK

IL

IL

CA

CA

OH

NV

2499020347

2499037773

2499059626

2499008732

2499059639

2499026797

2499010270

IA

BM

IC

IA

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Service
Start date was
changed from
07/1/2024 to
06/1/2025 to agree
with...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$6161.40 to
$3696.84 tor...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17036688
Greenfield
Professional Dev...

MR1:BEN 17036688
Greenfield
Professional
Development Center
has been added t...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 49692 - EAST
END ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL h...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$774.00

$4,929.12

$2,957.47

$36,460.15

$41,849.35

$33,001.02

$10,789.20

Amount

$774.00

$0.00

$2,957.47

$36,460.15

$41,849.35

$33,001.02

$10,789.20




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Risetech Partners
(143032857)

Sawdey Solution
Services Inc
(143053570)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004662)

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Telwest Technologies
LLC (143035435)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Port Washington-
Saukville Dist
(132779)

Mount Prospect
Academy, Inc.
District (17035388)

Blackwell Public
Schools (140275)

Pearl River County
School District
(128671)

Acanc Consortium
(17024786)

Mosdos Satmar
(16075564)

Enid Indep School
District 57 (139947)

WI

NH

OK

MS

CO

NY

OK

2499046753

2499021234

2499040913

2499026068

2499057944

2499056309

2499059638

IC

IC

IA

IC

MB

IC

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499046753.007 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item
2499021234.008 was
modified from
Conne...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$65,940.00 to
$5,495.00 t...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499026068.003 was
modifie...

DR1:Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to determine
the ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499056309.001 was
modifie...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

Amount

$333,327.50

$19,437.02

$4,945.50

$23,102.08

$4,833.60

$95,625.00

$169,050.11

Amount

$0.00

$19,437.02

$4,945.50

$23,102.08

$4,833.60

$95,625.00

$169,050.11




Service Provider Requested Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
MRI1:Approved as
Unite Private Enid Indep School submitted. MR1:The
Networks, LLC District 57 (139947) OK 2499028661 IA Funded applicant did not $130,117.05 $130,117.05
(143029868) submit any RAL
correctio...
MRI1:Approved as
Verizon Business Harlem Academy submitted. MR1:The
Global LLC (16073406) NY 2499041118 IA Funded NSLP for BEN $14,333.28 $14,333.28
(143001197) 16073406 Harlem
Academy was i...
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