Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 053
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
1 Accord Technologies, LLC. (143051019)	Berrien County School District (127493)	GA	2499034583	МВ	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested were reduced from \$25,680.00 to \$24,652.80 to remove c	\$20,954.88	\$20,954.88
Accelecom GA LLC (143026431)	Bartram Trail Regional Library System (17001802)	GA	2499043526	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost of the	\$27,885.60	\$27,885.60
Advanced Network Management, Inc. (143028101)	El Paso Indep School District (142118)	TX	2499046783	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499046783.018 was modified from Conne	\$4,258,731.05	\$4,258,731.05
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Spartanburg County Public Libraries (193628)	SC	2499059167	МВ	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 2499051173. The new FRN contains th	\$608.00	\$608.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Spartanburg County Public Libraries (193628)	SC	2499051173	IC	Funded	MR1:This FRN is for both Internal Connections and Managed Internal Broadband Ser	\$447,913.88	\$447,913.88
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Northwest R-1 School District (136884)	МО	2499026828	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$29,217.38	\$29,217.38
AT&T Mobility (143025240)	Scott County School District 1 (130532)	IN	2499050851	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$33,063.84	\$0.00
BELL INDUSTRIES INC (143004426)	Thurgood Marshall Academy (221310)	DC	2499037523	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,433.93	\$4,433.93
BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC (143004824)	Kipp Nashville Public Schools (17026144)	TN	2499059640	IA	Funded	MR1:BEN 17037400 KIPP Antioch Global Middle School has been added to the FCC	\$6,831.00	\$6,831.00
BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC (143004824)	Kipp Nashville Public Schools (17026144)	TN	2499059641	IA	Funded	MR1:BEN 17037400 KIPP Antioch Global Middle School has been added to the FCC	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Idaho Bureau Of Educational Services For The Deaf And The Blind (95614)	ID	2499056701	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,722.80	\$20,722.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2499037460	IA	Funded	MR1:The Recipients of Service for all FRN Line Items was modified to add 105108	\$111,254.98	\$111,254.98
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Montgomery City County Public Library (128088)	AL	2499041190	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$83,160.00	\$83,160.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Taft City School District (143903)	CA	2499007611	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$72,078.30	\$72,078.30
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Taft City School District (143903)	CA	2499059653	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$64,192.09	\$64,192.09
chris dipietro (143054059)	Yarnell School District 52 (143019)	AZ	2499053424	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,573.54	\$1,573.54
chris dipietro (143054059)	Yarnell School District 52 (143019)	AZ	2499039169	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,311.43	\$4,311.43
chris dipietro (143054059)	Yarnell School District 52 (143019)	AZ	2499039149	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$612.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CIO Now LLC (143036438)	Immaculate Heart Academy (98228)	AZ	2499020158	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,608.00	\$4,608.00
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (143002646)	Plumas Unified School District (144678)	CA	2499031170	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1: BEN 17027734 Feather River Adult School has b	\$6,652.80	\$6,652.80
CNS 360 LLC (143049516)	Hearn Academy-A Ball Charter School (209587)	AZ	2499028596	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Cass District Library (131307)	MI	2499053226	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$24,430.04	\$24,430.04
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Henrico County School District (126514)	VA	2499012520	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The FRN line 2499012520	\$1,148,304.00	\$1,148,304.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Lawrence Twp School District (123463)	NJ	2499059643	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Lawrence Twp School District (123463)	NJ	2499003962	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,485.00	\$14,485.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computer Sales and Services, Inc. (143027578)	Academy Of The Sacred Heart (80005)	LA	2499055299	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,633.66	\$3,633.66
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Culver City Unif School Dist (143467)	CA	2499030609	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$120,155.14	\$0.00
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Culver City Unif School Dist (143467)	CA	2499030604	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$65,728.08	\$0.00
Coravant LLC (143054168)	Pueblo Library District (142326)	СО	2499056047	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 02/22/2024 to 03/27/2024 to agree w	\$108,445.79	\$108,445.79
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Kyrene School District (142961)	AZ	2499059469	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that were requested on your FCC Form 471 are subst	\$0.00	\$0.00
Daly Computers, Inc (143005121)	Stafford County Public Schools (126450)	VA	2499022011	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The District Student Count for C2 Budget for B	\$121,719.00	\$121,719.00
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kipp Nashville Public Schools (17026144)	TN	2499002994	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17037400 KIPP Antioch Global Middle	\$74,250.00	\$74,250.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Kipp Nashville Public Schools (17026144)	TN	2499002998	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17037400 KIPP Antioch Global Middle	\$75,141.00	\$75,141.00
Fiber link Inc (143049070)	Evart Public Schools (131608)	MI	2499018318	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$120,645.44	\$120,645.44
Fiber link Inc (143049070)	Lincoln Consol School District (130938)	MI	2499037887	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$220,370.75 One- Time Unit Cost to \$217,242.48 One	\$195,518.23	\$195,518.23
Fiber link Inc (143049070)	Lincoln Consol School District (130938)	MI	2499037867	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN #54316 - Bishop Elementary School. B	\$1,634,451.40	\$1,634,451.40
Fiber Optic Management, LLC (143026352)	Cadillac Area Public Schools (131590)	MI	2499031488	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,192,313.91	\$2,192,313.91
Fiber Optic Management, LLC (143026352)	Lincoln Consol School District (130938)	MI	2499037848	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN #54316 - Bishop Elementary School, BE	\$1,654,495.02	\$1,654,495.02

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Foursight Communications LLC (143051698)	Jefferson City Library (128354)	TN	2499001702	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,879.90	\$2,879.90
Hargray Of Georgia, LLC (143034727)	Bleckley County School Dist (127423)	GA	2499041361	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN BLECKLEY COUNTY PRIM	\$19,190.40	\$19,190.40
Intech Southwest Service LLC (143026602)	Southside Indep School Dist (141547)	TX	2499046532	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2499046532.005 was for both Cabling and Racks & Damp; Cabinets	\$234,062.80	\$234,062.80
KEPS Technologies Inc (143012106)	Dowagiac School District (131333)	MI	2499035166	IA	Not Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:Based on supporting docu	\$9,682.40	\$0.00
Network Innovations, LLC (143028851)	Charter Schools Usa (16056854)	FL	2499058450	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Jim Earle receive	\$19,674.72	\$0.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Salem Township Library (57523)	MI	2499000556	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00
Novacoast Inc. (143014093)	Academy Of The Sacred Heart (80005)	LA	2499055346	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$3,643.34 to \$2,776.94 to agree with the applicant	\$1,457.34	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
OneNet (Oklahoma State Regents) (143015254)	Mason Indep School District 2 (140365)	OK	2499020347	IA	Funded	MR1:The Service Start date was changed from 07/1/2024 to 06/1/2025 to agree with	\$774.00	\$774.00
Optimus Technology Company (143053517)	Gavin School District 37 (135261)	IL	2499037773	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$6161.40 to \$3696.84 to r	\$4,929.12	\$0.00
Optimus Technology Company (143053517)	Gavin School District 37 (135261)	IL	2499059626	IC	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$2,957.47	\$2,957.47
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Greenfield Union School Dist (143940)	CA	2499008732	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17036688 Greenfield Professional Dev	\$36,460.15	\$36,460.15
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Greenfield Union School Dist (143940)	CA	2499059639	IA	Funded	MR1:BEN 17036688 Greenfield Professional Development Center has been added t	\$41,849.35	\$41,849.35
PNG Telecommunications, Inc. (143005329)	Wilmington City Schools (129867)	ОН	2499026797	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 49692 - EAST END ELEMENTARY SCHOOL h	\$33,001.02	\$33,001.02
Puyenpa Technologies, LLC (143053846)	Duckwater Shoshone Consortium (17024494)	NV	2499010270	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,789.20	\$10,789.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Risetech Partners (143032857)	Port Washington- Saukville Dist (132779)	WI	2499046753	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499046753.007 was modifie	\$333,327.50	\$0.00
Sawdey Solution Services Inc (143053570)	Mount Prospect Academy, Inc. District (17035388)	NH	2499021234	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499021234.008 was modified from Conne	\$19,437.02	\$19,437.02
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143004662)	Blackwell Public Schools (140275)	OK	2499040913	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$65,940.00 to \$5,495.00 t	\$4,945.50	\$4,945.50
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Pearl River County School District (128671)	MS	2499026068	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499026068.003 was modifie	\$23,102.08	\$23,102.08
Telwest Technologies LLC (143035435)	Acanc Consortium (17024786)	CO	2499057944	МВ	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$4,833.60	\$4,833.60
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	Mosdos Satmar (16075564)	NY	2499056309	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499056309.001 was modifie	\$95,625.00	\$95,625.00
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Enid Indep School District 57 (139947)	OK	2499059638	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$169,050.11	\$169,050.11

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Enid Indep School District 57 (139947)	OK	2499028661	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$130,117.05	\$130,117.05
Verizon Business Global LLC (143001197)	Harlem Academy (16073406)	NY	2499041118	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The NSLP for BEN 16073406 Harlem Academy was i	\$14,333.28	\$14,333.28



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, May 21st, 2025 at 08:05 AM CDT